Health

Medicines Act 1981

Provisional Consent to the Distribution of a New Medicine

Pursuant to section 23 of the Medicines Act 1981, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the new medicine set out in the Schedule hereto:

Schedule

Name and Strength

Form

Name and Address of Manufacturer

Proprietary Name (if any)

The Boots Co. (Australia) Ptv Limited, North Rocks, Coumadin

New South Wales, Australia

This medicine may only be distributed, supplied or used under the following conditions:

- 1. The product is not to be marketed as substitutable for Marevan as if the 2 products were bioequivalent; and
- 2. Prescribers are to be advised that when starting on Coumadin the dosage for each patient should be individually titrated according to thereapeutic response determined by monitoring appropriate coagulation parameters.

Dated this 23rd day of October 1991.

Warfarin sodium 2 mg, 2.5 mg Tablets

MAURICE WILLIAMSON, Associate Minister of Health. go10767

Consent to the Distribution of a Changed Medicine

Pursuant to section 24 (5) of the Medicines Act 1981, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the changed medicine set out in the Schedule hereto:

Schedule

Name and Strength

Form

Name and Address of Manufacturer

Proprietary Name

(if any)

Oxprenolol hydrochloride

Slow release

Pharmexco. Limited, Balham, London, England

Oxprenolol

160 mg

tablets

Dated this 24th day of October 1991.

MAURICE WILLIAMSON, Associate Minister of Health.

Internal Affairs

Queen Elizabeth the Second Arts Council of New Zealand Act 1974

Establishment of Temuka Community Arts Council

Pursuant to section 32 (i) of the Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council of New Zealand Act 1974, on the recommendation of the Southern Regional Arts Council, the Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council of New Zealand hereby establishes the Temuka Community Arts Council for the following duly defined area:

The Temuka ward of the Timaru District Council.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of October 1991.

The Seal of the Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council of New Zealand affixed in the presence of:

- J. PATTRICK, Chair.
- C. WHITING, Deputy Chair.

M. M. JENSEN, Witness.

Establishment of North Hokianga Community Arts Council

Pursuant to section 32 (i) of the Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council of New Zealand Act 1974, on the recommendation of the Northern Regional Arts Council, the Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council of New Zealand hereby establishes the North Hokianga Community Arts Council for the following duly defined area:

That part of the Hokianga ward north of the Hokianga Harbour of the Far North District Council.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of October 1991.

The Seal of the Queen Elizabeth II Arts Council of New Zealand affixed in the presence of:

- J. PATTRICK, Chair.
- C. WHITING, Deputy Chair.
- M. M. JENSEN, Witness.

Justice

Criminal Justice Act 1985

Parole Board

Pursuant to section 130 of the Criminal Justice Act 1985, Her Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint

Anand Satyanand

District Court Judge of Auckland, to be a member of the Parole Board for a term of 3 years on and from 1 January

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of October 1991.

D. A. M. GRAHAM, Minister of Justice. go10786